

Wellfield Rehabilitation and Well Construction Project		"Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers	
BID OPENING DATE: October 16, 2025		received timely as of the above receiving date and time.	
BID OPENING TIME: 11:00 AM (local time)		All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation,	
ITB #202523		if any, are hereby rejected as late"	
VENDOR	All Webbs Enterprises, Inc.	Florida Design Drilling, LLC	A.C Schultes of Florida, Inc.
1. Bid submittal-one (1) original and one (1) PDF (CD) Copy	YES	YES	NO
2. Bid Cover Page	YES	YES	NO
3. Acknowledgement of Addendums (if any)	YES	YES	NO
4. Bid Bond/Security	YES	YES	NO
5. Schedule of Value	YES	YES	NO
6. Schedule of Subcontractor/Supplies	YES	YES	NO
7. Schedule of Equipment and Materials	YES	YES	NO
8. Sworn Statement under Section 287.133(3) (a)	YES	YES	NO
9. Drug Free Workplace	YES	YES	NO
10. Trench Safety Affidavit	YES	YES	NO
11. Bidder Qualification Questionnaire	YES	YES	NO
12. Insurance Certificates	YES	YES	NO
13. Copy of Appropriate Licenses	YES	YES	NO
14. . Proof of Workers Compensation Insurance/Workers Compensation Exemption	YES	YES	NO
15. Conflict of Interest Statement	YES	YES	NO
16. Non-Collusion Affidavit	YES	YES	NO
17. References and Prior Experience Form	YES	YES	NO
18. Certification Pursuant To Florida Statute § 215.4725	YES	YES	NO
19. E-Verify Memorandum of Understanding (MOU)	YES	YES	NO
20. No Coercion for Labor or Services Affidavit	YES	YES	NO
21. Foreign Countries of Concern Affidavit	YES	YES	NO
			Non-Responsive

BID TABULATION							
ITB #202523 Wellfield Rehabilitation and Well Construction Project							
Bid Opening: October 16, 2025 @ 11:00 AM Local Time							
				All Webbs Enterprises, Inc.		Florida Design Drilling, LLC	
Item #	Description	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Bonds and Insurance	1	Lump Sum	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2	Indemnification	1	Lump Sum	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
3	General Conditions	1	Lump Sum	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00
4	Major Mobilization/Demobilization	11	Each	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 385,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 77,000.00
5	Minor Mobilization/Demobilization	26	Each	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 260,000.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 58,500.00
6	Remove Pump/Motor and Discharge Apparatus	16	Each	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
7	Install Pump/Motor and Discharge Apparatus	16	Each	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 112,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
8	Pump/Motor Retrieval	1	Each	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
9	Well Acidization Setup	2	Each	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
10	Well Acidization Treatment with 32% HCL	2,000	Gallon	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 16,000.00
11	Well Acidization Treatment with Glacial Acetic Acid	55	Gallon	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,000.00
12	Brushing and Swabbing of Well Screen/Riser/Casing	3	Each	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
13	Fill and Compaction of Site Voids	1	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
14	6-inch Diameter Profile Well Drilling, Sampling, Abandonment	1	Each	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
15	Furnish, install and grout in place 30-inch diameter steel surface casing to 30 feet	30	Linear Ft.	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00
16	Drill nominal 28-inch diameter borehole using mud rotary method	70	Linear Ft.	\$ 500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 24,500.00
17	Drill nominal 22-inch diameter borehole using reverse air method	50	Linear Ft.	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00
18	Remove Existing Well Screen and Riser Casing	4	Each	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 160,000.00
19	Clean Out Open Borehole to Total Depth	4	Each	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00
20	Remove surface casing, outer casing, inner casing using overdrill method, backfill borehole with gravel	1	Each	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
21	Furnish and Install 24-inch schedule 40 PVC well casing	200	Linear Ft.	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 80,000.00
22	Cement Grout 24-inch schedule 40 PVC well casing in place	400	94 lb. sack	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20,000.00
23	Furnish and Install 16-inch diameter stainless steel well screen	200	Linear Ft.	\$ 500.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 70,000.00
24	Furnish and Install 16-inch diameter SDR17 PVC riser casing	400	Linear Ft.	\$ 100.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 70,000.00
25	Furnish and Install 12-inch diameter stainless steel well screen	50	Linear Ft.	\$ 400.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 13,750.00
26	Furnish and Install 12-inch diameter SDR17 PVC riser casing	100	Linear Ft.	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 20,000.00
27	Furnish and Install well gravel pack	2,700	Cubic Ft.	\$ 50.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 81,000.00
28	Squeeze Grout	1	Each	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
29	Airlift Development	500	Hours	\$350.00	\$ 175,000.00	300	\$ 150,000.00

Item #	Description	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
Item #	Description	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
30	Jetting with Simultaneous Airlift Development	1,000	Hours	\$ 375.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300,000.00
31	Pump Development	1,500	Hours	\$ 300.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 450,000.00
32	Step-Rate Testing	80	Hours	\$ 500.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 24,000.00
33	Well Disinfection	40	Each	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 60,000.00
34	High Volume Chlorination	1	Each	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
35	Bacteriological Sampling and Clearance	25	Each	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 187,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 10,000.00
36	Water Quality Sampling	1	Each	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
37	PFAS Sampling	1	Each	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
38	Video Logging (static and dynamic)	20	Each	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00
39	Geophysical Logging (Static and dynamic flow, Caliper, Gamma Ray, Dual Induction)	3	Each	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
40	Geophysical Logging (Caliper only)	3	Each	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
41	Formation Water Disposal System	10	Each	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
42	Well Abandonment	1	Each	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
43	Major Site Restoration	11	Each	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
44	Minor Site Restoration	21	Each	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 52,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,500.00
45	Extra Work by Drilling Crew with Drilling Equipment	20	Hours	\$ 450.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,000.00
46	Extra Work by Drilling Crew with Other Equipment	20	Hours	\$ 400.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00
47	Extra Work by Drilling Crew without Drilling Equipment	20	Hours	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00
48	Standby Time, Rig and Crew onsite	20	Hours	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
49	Standby Time, Rig and Crew offsite	20	Hours	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00
50	Machine Shop Welding	20	Hours	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00
51	Onsite Welding	20	Hours	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
52	Furnish & Install 1" PVC Stilling Well - 60' to 80'	10	Each	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
53	Furnish & Install NEW ITEM SS Safety Cables - 60' to 80'	10	Each	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
54	Pump Maintenance	150	Hours	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00
55	Motor Maintenance	150	Hours	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00
56	Unidentified Parts Allowance	1	L.S.	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
57	Maintenance of Traffic	2	Each	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
TOTAL BID PRICE:					\$ 3,961,450.00		\$ 2,473,250.00